## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	)		
RANDY GRAN <b>T</b> DONALD GRANT PATRICIA WALLACE	) ) )		
Complainants, v.	) ) )	PCB No. 2007-145	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE JUN 1 2 2009
CLINE RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY and MACH MINING LLC,	)	ORIGINI	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Respondent.	)	····///,	46

## **APPEARANCE**

Bailey & Glasser, LLP, Scott C. Helmholz, hereby file their appearance in this proceeding

as counsel on behalf of Respondent, Cline Resource and Development Company and MACH

Mining, LLC.

BAILEY & GLASSER, LLP

By: Scott C. Helmholz

BAILEY & GLASSER, LLP Scott C. Helmholz, Esq. Registration No. 6186488 One North Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 560 Springfield, IL 62701 Telephone: (217) 528-1177 Facsimile: (217) 528-1198 shelmholz@baileyglasser.com

## **PROOF OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing Appearance was served, by U.S. first class mail, postage pre-paid, upon the following on this  $\frac{151}{151}$  day of June 2009:

Jay Schafer, Esq. Winters, Brewster, Crosby and Schafer, LLC 111 West Main P.O. Box 700 Marion, IL 62959 FAX: (618) 997-6522

Scott C. Helmholz

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

JUN 1 2 2009

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

ORIGINAL

## BAILEY&GLASSER<sub>LLP</sub>

Lawyers Internet www.baileyglasser.com Phone (217) 528-1177 Fax (217) 528-1198

One North Old State Capitol Plaza Suite 560 Springfield, Illinois 62701

ORIGINAL

June 1, 2009

Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274 JUN 1 2 2009

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

RE: In the Matter of Randy Grant, et al. v. MACH Mining, LLC Before the Illinois Pollution Control Board PCB No. 2007-145

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Appearance of Bailey & Glasser in the above-referenced matter. Please fine the original and return a file-stamped duplicate to me in the self-addressed, pre-posted envelope enclosed for this purpose.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in this matter.

ery truly yours Scott C. Helmholz

SCH:csm Encls.